## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2020-6-8

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING SEWER MAINTENANCE DIRECTOR

**WHEREAS**, there is the position of Sewer Maintenance Director established in accordance with Chapter 39-24 of the Code of the Township of Chesterfield; and

**WHEREAS,** the Gregory Lebak retired on March 31, 2020 and previously held that position; and

**WHEREAS**, Troy Ulshafer has assumed the responsibilities of the Sewer Maintenance Director since April 1, 2020; and

**WHEREAS,** compensation shall be in accordance with the salary ordinance at an annual rate of \$10,000 retroactive to April 1, 2020.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Troy Ulshafer is hereby appointed as the Sewer Maintenance Director for the Township of Chesterfield, effective April 1, 2020.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on June 25, 2020 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk